Dedicated Funds Prognm for grant money to fund design ofand engineering for improvements
to Camp Ground Road in the Rock Mill Industrial Park; and

WHEREAS, the City intends to apply for Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars
($700,000.00) in funding which will require a twenty percent (20%) match of One Hundred Forty
Thousand Dollars ($140,000.00) if grant funds are awarded; and

WHEREAS, the Lancaster Port Authority passed a resolution at its July meeting to
pay the One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($140,000.00) in match money if grant funds are

awarded by CORPO; and

WHEREAS, the application deadline for the CORPO Dedicated Funds Progmm grant

is August 8,2025, and Council next meets on August I l, 2025; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY TI{E COUNCIL OF THE CIry OF LANCASTE& STATE OF